ADVANCED CAST SAW AND DUST EXTRACTION SYSTEM
INTRODUCING THE CC7
EVOLUTIONARY DEVELOPMENT
Over many years we have listened to our customers
and spent significant time improving the most
important aspects of our new CleanCastTM system.
We’ve added a finger switch, located on the
handpiece,  for easy operation and improved

ADVANCED CAST SAW AND DUST EXTRACTION SYSTEM
5
HOW TO ORDER THE CC7 SYSTEM WITH EXTRACTION
Order codes
UK plug 230 V EU plug 230 V USA plug 120 V AUS plug 230 V
Complete 2m system* CC7-230UK CC7-230EU CC7-120USA CC7-230AUS
2m System components
CC7 saw 2m* 1292554 1292554 1292554 1292554
Hose kit 2m 19600 19600 19600 19600
Extractor 1292884 1292994 1293004 1293114
Central extraction hose kit 2m - CC7       19930
4m System components
CC7 saw 4m* 1293224 1293224 1293224 1293224
Hose kit 4m 19800 19800 19800 19800
Extractor 1292884 1292994 1293004 1293114
Central extraction hose kit 4m - CC7      19940
*19610 & 20280 blades are supplied as standard with each cast saw
CC7 and CC8 saws, power supplies and extractor are type tested to IEC 60601-1:2005/AMD1:2012
The 120 V model is UL Listed to US and Canadian requirements.
HOW TO ORDER THE CC8 SYSTEM LESS EXTRACTION
Order codes
UK plug 230 V EU plug 230 V USA plug 120 V AUS plug 230 V
Complete 2m system* CC8-230UK CC8-230EU CC8-120USA CC8-230AUS
System components
CC8 saw 2m* 1292664 1292664 1292664 1292664
PS8 Power supply 20050 20050 20050 20050
Mains cordset 3m 8290 8300 8310 8320
4m System components
CC8 saw 4m* 1293334 1293334 1293334 1293334
PS8 Power supply 20050 20050 20050 20050
Mains cordset 3m 8290 8300 8310 8320
ADVANCED CAST SAW AND DUST EXTRACTION SYSTEM
6
CORDLESS BATTERY POWERED SAW
BATTERY POWERED CORDLESS SAW - CSB-100
The De Soutter Medical CSB-100 saw allows the user total freedom
of movement, which is particularly useful for medical emergency services,
ward work, the veterinary profession and numerous other
applications where the cordless concept is the
only practical solution.
CSB-100
CSB-100-A CAST SAW SYSTEM
Model Order code Details
CSB-100-A System*
1286774          Comprising of items listed below:
CSB-100 Saw 1286224
Speed: 16000 cpm
Weight: 1050 grams
CB-100 Battery x2 15010
Battery voltage: 10.8 Vdc NiMH
Capacity: 2600 mAh
BC-100 Charger 15020 Supply voltage 100 - 240 Vac
Supply frequency 50 - 60 Hz
Supplied with all common mains supply adaptors
Saw Blade  6250
Hexagon wrench 204903
Carry Case 15030
*Supplied with saw blade Order code 6250.             See page 14 for other saw blade options.
7
MAINS VOLTAGE SAW HIGH POWER
The CC4 with its powerful 110 watt motor maintains rapid and
efficient cutting on the thickest of body casts.
The knurled grip close to the saw blade provides the operator with
excellent control and flexibility of movement.
There is an optional clear extraction hood which ensures good
visibility when cutting. The hood is fully rotatable to suit the most
convenient cutting position.
 HIGH POWER CAST SAW AND DUST EXTRACTION SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER THE CC4 SYSTEM WITH EXTRACTION
HOW TO ORDER THE CC4 SYSTEM LESS EXTRACTION
Order codes
UK plug 230 V EU plug 230 V USA plug 120 V AUS plug 230 V
Complete CC4 system CC4A-230UK CC4A-230EU CC4A-120US CC4A-230AUS
System components
CC4 saw 1273884 1273884 1273994 1273884
Hose kit  78472 78472 78472 78472
Extractor 1190 7020 7140 9490
CC4 Less Extraction                                                                       Order codes
CC4 Saw 1280004 1270994 1280554 1281444
Power (max.) 1 kW
Supply voltage 240 or 100 - 120 Vac
Maximum Suction 2500 water gauge mm
Filtration 99.997% > 0.5 microns
Dust bag capacity  7.5 litres
Sound level 58 dB(A)
EXTRACTOR SPECIFICATION
Oscillating speed 14000 cpm (or 16000 cpm)
Voltage 230 Vac (or 120 Vac)
Weight 1300 grams
Sound level 70 dB(A)
Length 333 mm
CC4 SAW SPECIFICATION
8
BATTERY/MAINS POWERED SAW PAEDIATRIC - CSP-201
Specifically developed for paediatric use, the Red Dot award
winning CSP System is exceptionally quiet and compact
minimising patient anxiety. The CSP System offers both battery
and mains power options, and lithium ion battery technology
provides an unrivalled power to weight ratio.
CSP-201 SAW
with BP-201 Pro battery pack
• Soft start feature with noise control helps minimise
patient anxiety
• Continuous 2 hour - cutting performance.
• Built-in service reminder - 300 charging cycles.
• Display allows the user to select the optimum cutting
speed and view the remaining battery capacity.
• Micro processor controlled voltage booster ensures
constant cutting performance - zero deterioration.
• Rapid charging time - under 3 hours
AWARD WINNING PAEDIATRIC CAST SAW SYSTEM
CSP-201 FEATURES;
CSP system power/cutting performance
9
AWARD WINNING PAEDIATRIC CAST SAW SYSTEM
CSB-100-A CAST SAW SYSTEM
Model Order code Description
CSP-201-A System* 1286984 Comprising of items listed below:
CSP-201 Saw and cable 1286994 Speed: 14800 - 17500 cpm
Noise level: 55 dB(A)
Weight: 319 grams
BP-201 Battery Pack Pro 15250 Battery voltage: 10.8 Vdc NiMH
Capacity: 30.8 Wh
Charging time from flat: <3 hours
Weight: 437 grams
IC-201 Inter Connector 15270
PS-201 Power Supply 15280
Carry Case 15290
Wrench 15300
CSP-201 SAW
With mains operation
An integral clip with both battery pack or mains
power adaptor for increased portability
The CSP-201 saw is fitted to
the IC-201 Inter Connector
and PS-201 Power Supply
MAINS SUPPLY CORDSETS  2 metres long
Please specify Cordset required;
UK - C7 plug 15610
EUR - C7 plug 15620